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YAKIMA REGIONAL CLEAN AIR AGENCY 2012 FEE SCHEDULE

Permit Type Permit Fee Fee Basis

Registration
Minor Source $ 439 Annual
Complex Minor Source $ 1,245 Annual
Synthetic Minor Source $ 2,578 Annual

Air Operating Permit Varies Basic Fee + actual annual cost

New Source Review
Temporary Source Relocation

$ 400 +
$ 125

Application Fee + actual cost
One-time Inspection Fee

Regulatory Order $ 400 + Application + actual cost

General Permit $ 400 + Application + actual cost

SEPA $ 400 + Application + actual cost

Dust Control
Master Plans
Site Notification

$ 319
$ 149

One-time Fee
One-time Fee Each Site

Burn Permits
Residential
Agricultural Piles

Agricultural Acres

Land Clearing Piles
Land Clearing Acres

Structure Fire Training
Conditional Use

$ 47
$ .80/.50

$ 3

$ 2.11
$ 7.87

$ 211
$ 2.11

Annual from March 15th to October 15th

$.80 per ton up to 100 tons; $.50 per ton for each
ton over 100 tons
Per Acre, $30 minimum

Per Ton, $211 minimum
Per Acre, $211 minimum

Per Event
Per Ton, $211 minimum

Demolition / Renovation / Asbestos
Demolition Only
Asbestos Removal Notification

$ 43
$ 829
$ 411
$ 159
$ 84
$ 42
$ 75
$ 164
$ 327
$ 84
$ 37

Amount of Asbestos
None
Over 10K LF or over 50K SF
1001-10K LF or 5001-50K SF
261 - 1K LF or 161 - 5K SF
11-260 LF or 49-160 SF
0-10 LF or 0-48 SF
Any Amount by Owner Occupant
Any Amount Commercial Flat Built-Up Roofs
Annual Notice (Up to 260 LF or 160 SF)
Emergency Notice
Revision to Existing Notice
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CHARGES FOR PROVIDING COPIES OF RECORDS

Type of Service *Size Charge Unit
Paper Copy
Paper Copy
Paper Copy
Paper Copy

Electronic Files Copy
Electronic Files Copy

Scan
Postage

8 ½ x 11 or 8 ½ x 14
8 ½ x 11 or 8 ½ x 14
8 ½ x 11 or 8 ½ x 14
8 ½ x 11 or 8 ½ x 14

Any Size
Any Size

8 ½ x 11 or 8 ½ x 14
Various

$ 0.15
$ 0.25
$ 0.25
$ 0.50
$ 5.00
$ 6.00
$ .15

Actual Cost

black and white page, single sided
black and white page, double sided
color page, single sided
color page, double sided
CD
Tape
Scanned Page (not printed)
Postage and Mailer

*Copying larger documents will be outsourced and charges will be actual cost of copying and/or
scanning.


